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City of Miami Beach
Transportation, Parking & Bicycle-Pedestrian Facilities Committee Minutes
Monday, September 9, 2019

Call to Order: A. Feola called meeting to order at 3:30 p.m.

Introduction of Committee Members & Public: Sign-in sheet atiached for reference

High Impact Events Parking Rates: Police & Parking discussed item; charging of flat rate at
entry of garage/City Manager to have authority when to put in place.

Approval of July 8, 2019 Meeting Minutes: Moved by C. Esquivel, seconded by
D. Ruggiero, all in favor/none opposed - passed

Transportation Department ltems/Updates:

o Discussion on Electric Scooters: Discussion held; Committee members to take
notes/opinions about electric scooters to be discussed at next meeting

S. Reed moved that the Transporiation, Parking and Bicycle Pedestrian Facilities
Committees recommends to the Mayor and Commission that they do not allow any
motorized vehicles, including scooters, to operate on public sidewalks, seconded by
D. Ruggiero; seven (7) in favor, three (3) opposed (L. Bertrand; A. Feola; L. Lovell) -
motion passed

A. Feola: Transportation item re: Update on the TPO A1A Corridor Planning Study — deferred to
October meeting, as A. Ferreira de Melo had requested, but is absent

o Discussion on Transportation Demand Management: Discussion held; handouts
provided

e Update on On-Demand Transit Pilot Program in Middle Beach: Update provided;
program will continue for an additional month

¢ Update on the Intelligent Transportation System (ITS) / Smart Parking System
(SPS) Project: Update provided; ITS - contractor engaged; SPS - signage outside
lots/garages showing availability

o Update on Staff’s Analysis of Trolley Service Along Alton Road in Middle
Beach: Shows ridership very low with a loss of rides at 30-40%

¢ Monthly Trolley Ridership Report: Numbers discussed

¢ Upcoming Committee/Commission Items: BERT

Other Business:
A. Feola: Handicap parking abuse/limit time to park
R. Breslin: Ft. Lauderdale Bike Lanes; Automatic pedestrian crosswalks

Adjournment: Meeting was adjourned at 5:52 p.m.

DATE AND TIME FOR NEXT MEETING: Monday, October 7, 2019 - 3:30 P.M.
Disclaimer: If you should require the recording of this meeting, please send a request to
obtain a copy of the CD
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~ Sign-In Sheet |
Attendance for September 9, 2019

PHONE

E-MAIL ADDRESS

NAME | SIGNATURE REPRESENTING | | CELL OR FAX # '\
Leif Bertrand | | Comm. Arriola | | 305-525-5519 (C) | Leif bertrand@hotmail.com
Ray Breslin S /,(é_,,.: Comm. Gongora | 1 305-772-5665(C)  bresaro@aol.com

Yechiel Ciment |

Marc Edelstein

Cynthia Esquivel [ /p,l
Al Feola |
Anamarie Ferreira de Melo _

Robert Lansburgh
Linsey Lovell
Stuart Reed
Deborah Rugg1ero

Kathaleen Smarsh
Richard Streim

- Mid-Bch Business Assoc.

South Beach Business Assoc

- Miami Design Pres. League =~ - o |
}‘ 305-868-5834 ‘ 786-357-5972 (C)?_
3057336519 (C)
516-835-2234 (C)

Comm. Aleman ~ |305-865-0683

~Mayor Gelber -
| 305-531-9478
Mid-Bch NBHD

Comm. Samuelian

MB Chamber of Commerce ‘
Comm. Joy Malakoff

N. Beach Dev. Corp.
- MBCDC

Comm. Steinberg

| 305-318-2409 (C) |
~ 786-202-3990 (C) |
| 305-773-8094 (C)
305-250-8555 (C)
| 786-344-6611(C)

Yciment@gmail.com

medelste@hotmail.com
_ sflagal@bellsouth.net
ohfeo@atlanticbb.net

~ mbna@midbeachna.com

_'rclmanagement@yahoo.com'

_ llovell@pardojackson.com

~ stuartreedesg@aol.com

info@7seasrealty.com

rstreim@aol.com
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Transportation, Parking & Bicycle-Pedestrian Facilities Committee

CMB EMPLOYEE/VISITOR & GUEST SIGN-IN

NAME

PHONE

T CELL OR FAX# |
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.SIGNATUREI REPRESENTING E-MAIL ADDRESS

Saul Frances § g ~ CMB-Parking 6483 - | saulfrances@miamibeachfl.gov
Monica Beltran ) ~ CMB-Parking | 6863 ;7 | monicabeltran@miamibeachfl.gov
Claudia Wong ~ CMB-Parking ‘ 6049 B I claudiawong@miamibeachfl.gov
Kathie Brooks 1 CMB Clty Manager's Office Off' ice | 6249 kathiebrooks@miamibeachfl.gov

Jose Gonzalez | - CMB-Transportation 6768 - josegonzalez@miamibeachfl.gov
Josiel Ferrer ~ CMB-Transportation 6831 josielferrer@miamibeachfl.gov
Milos Majstorovic - CMB-Transportation 685§____L__ - | milosmajstorovic@miamibeachfl.gov
Lynda Westin - CMB-Transportation 6693 ‘ - ‘ lyndawestin@miamibeachfl.gov
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